

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.17733 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
9.	21.10.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> Heard the parties. 2. Having regard to the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of this Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2024 is allowed. _____ GRKP, J <u>W.P.No.17733 of 2023</u> 3. Heard Smt. Sridevi Jampani, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Sri Pathuri Srinivas, learned Government Pleader for Revenue. 4. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Rejoinder, if any. 5. Interim Order granted earlier shall continue till the next listing. 6. List the matter on 04.12.2024. _____ GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

